## HB0588/653427/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## <u>AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 588</u> (Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 327, under

Heading:	State Department of Education
Program:	R00A08.01
Entitled:	Office of the Inspector General

In in line 20 strike "-163,079" and substitute " $\underline{-193,079}$ "; in line 23, strike "646,671" and substitute "<u>616,671</u>"; and in lines 35 and 36, in each instance, strike "951,760" and substitute "<u>921,760</u>".